

Property Information		Request Information	tion	Update Information		
File#:	BS-W01492-3506771484	Requested Date:	11/10/2023	Update Requested:		
Owner:	WILLIAM TEN BERGE	Branch:		Requested By:		
Address 1:	41 Goldfinch Ln	Date Completed:		Update Completed:		
Address 2:		# of Jurisdiction(s):				
City, State Zip: Plymouth, MA		# of Parcel(s):	1			

	Notes
CODE VIOLATIONS	Per Town of Plymouth Zoning Department there are No Open Code Violation cases on this property.
	Payable To: Town of Plymouth Address:26 Court St. Plymouth, MA 02360 PH:(508)-322-3388
PERMITS	Per Town of Plymouth Building Department there are is an Open permit on this property.
	1. Permit #: F20111030 Permit Type: PROPANE TANK INSTALLATION
	Payable To: Town of Plymouth Address:26 Court St. Plymouth, MA 02360 PH:(508)-322-3388
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	Per Town of Plymouth Finance Department there are no special assessments/liens on the property.
	Payable To: Town of Plymouth Address:26 Court St. Plymouth, MA 02360 PH:(508)-322-3388 UNABLE TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TO THIRD PARTIES. VERBAL INFO ACQUIRED
DEMOLITION	NO
UTILITIES	Water & Sewer: The house is on a community water & sewer. All houses go to a shared Well & septic system. Garbage: GARBAGE PRIVATE HAULER WITH LIEN STATUS AND BALANCE UNKNOWN
	GARDAGE I REVATE HAULER WITH EILE STATUS AND DALANCE UNKNOWN

From:	foiadirect@townforms.com
То:	MLS
Cc:	canderson@plymouth-ma.gov; canderson@plymouth-ma.gov
Subject:	Request# 2023-2553 : Response to your Request
Attachments:	41gOLDFINCH_11142023072102.xlsx; 41GoldfinchLnNON-MUNISPERMITCARD_
	11142023071650.pdf

<u>Please DO NOT reply to this email !! Please use the email address of the sender at bottom of this email, in order to communicate with the request management team.</u>

Town of Plymouth, MA Public Record Request Number:2023-2553 Requester: Sam Burns Request Date: Monday, November 13, 2023 7:30:00 AM Response Due Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2023

We have completed the work in reference to your request as referenced above. The response is given below.

Request Response

Attached is the permit history we have on file for 41 Goldfinch Ln. There are no violations for the property. The property is on a private sewage disposal system and a private well. Information on requesting Municipal Lien Certificates can be found at the following webpage: https://plymouth-ma.gov/808/Municipal-Lien-Certificate

Attachments

This response may or may not contain separate Response Documents to include specific response and data. In case such separate response documents exist, they are represented by attachments to this response email. Therefore, please look for any attachments if they exist. Between Request Response and attachments, we believe you are receiving a comprehensive response to your request.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us at the following email address.

Thank you.

Connor Anderson

Archivist/Records Access Officer Town of Plymouth 26 Court St. Plymouth, MA 02360 Tel: (508)-322-3388 x10213 Email: canderson@plymouth-ma.gov

LOCAT	ION:	Micajah Pond	<u></u>			LOT :	50	PLA	T:	96
NAME :		Jean Desmond						USE GROUP:		
SUBDI	SUBDIVISION				ZON	E: R2051	L			
BUILDING & ZONING						SEWAGE				
DATE	NO.	DESCRIPTION		DATE	NO.	DESCRIPT	ION			
8-18-	62 1	8 Sum Dwlg.								
								•		
							÷			
		······								
]	<u></u>							
~	1	l		1		t				

WIRING

PLUMBING

				I DOUDING	
DATE	NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE	NO.	DESCRIPTION
			4-30-8	5 814	HWT (Giovanetti)
					GAS
			DATE	NO.	DESCRIPTION
			1	-1	